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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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5 Gothic Oak Strapwork Hinged Box, 20"
h.

$100 - $200

Lee Industries Inc. Modern High Back
Armchair.

6 C.1920's American Cast Bronze &
Triple Pendant Ceiling Fixture, 16 1/2"
Diameter.

$100 - $200

$150 - $300

7 Pilkingtons Royal Lancastrian "Gloria
Inaltissimis..." Vase, 20 1/2"h, Lamp
Mount.

$150 - $300

$60 - $100

8 Reproduction Van Erp-Style Table
Lamp, 16"h.

$100 - $200

3 Pair of Zanesville Art Pottery Vases ,
18"h.

9 Arts & Crafts Copper Bowl, 7" dia. x 6
1/4" high.

$50 - $70

$100 - $200

10 Brass Center Bowl signed "Hand
Made By Vic Fairthorne/83 Canada",
11" Diameter.

$50 - $60

1 

11 Arts & Crafts-Style Oak Table Lamp
with Caramel Glass Shade, 22"h.

$150 - $250

4 Pair of American Arts & Crafts Style
Oak Tripod Tables, 24 7/8"h.

12 Oak Arts & Crafts Library Desk.
$100 - $200

$80 - $100

13 Vintage "The Black Panther Party Free
Hot Breakfast" Poster, 12 3/4 x 15".

$60 - $100

Glazed Stoneware Garden Penguin,
18"

2 

14 

Lot # 17
17 Pair of Danish Modern Teak

Armchairs , 29 7/8"h.
$400 - $600

Unsigned Oil on Board, 11 1/2 x 9
1/2", "Figure Study".

15 

18 Stoneware Sculpture Monogrammed
TK (Thomas Kakinuma), 8 3/8"h, "Two
Owls".

$150 - $200

Drawing signed Tamaggio, 10 1/4 x 13
1/8", "Nude Study".

19 Unsigned Mixed Media on Panel, 18 x
25 3/4", "Children with Balloons at the
Beach".

$50 - $150

$60 - $100

20 Oil on Board signed R. Stevic 1987,
11 3/4 x 7", "Paper Cup Cocktail".

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

21 Photographic Print After Marie
Cosindas, 7 1/2 x 9 1/2", "Sailors, Key
West, 1965.

$50 - $100

16 Oil on Board signed (Gilbert) Plante , 8
x 10", "Surrealist Desert Landscape".

22 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 18 x
21 1/2", "Parisian Street Scene ".

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Decorative Arts - Jul 15 2025
Antique & Art - Jul 22 2025
Ethno World - Jul 29 2025
BeDazzled - Aug 12 2025
TopNotch - Aug 19 2025
Fine Art - Aug 26 2025

Collectable - Sep 09 2025
Decorative Arts - Sep 16 2025
Antique & Art - Sep 23 2025
Ethno World - Sep 30 2025



393 Longwy Table Lamp, 20"h (restored).
$50 - $60

Raku Dish signed "Raku by
Charnetsky " (John), 15 1/8"
Diameter with Literature.

391 

394 Lane Style No.991-01 Walnut Coffee
Table.

$80 - $140

Stoneware Dish with Impressed Mark
of Ed Drahanchuk, 2 3/8 x 12".

395 Jordans Hand Knotted Wool Carpet,
Sand & Taupe Tones, Approx. 4'2" x
6'6".

$150 - $300

$60 - $100

396 Murano Glass Envelope Vase,
Aubergine with Trailed Decoration.

$150 - $200

$50 - $100

397 Seikosha Japanese Wall Clock, 21
1/2 "h.

$50 - $60

392 Marble Chess Set, 14 1/4 x 14 1/4".

398 Chinese Stoneware Egg Crate, 18
1/2" h (crack noted).

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

399 Pair of Wrought Iron Brutalist
Bookends signed (Jaro) Svitorka,
Vancouver, 6 3/4"h, 2955g.

$60 - $100

390 400 Model Pond Boat on Stand, 47"L.

Lot # 401
401 Ekornes Stressless Lounge Chair &

Foot Stool.
$250 - $400

$100 - $200

$300 - $400

$150 - $300

25 Oil on Canvas signed (Dorothy)
Campbell, 20 x 24", "Wild Prairie".

$50 - $100

23 

26 Arts & Crafts-Style Oak Wall Clock,
25"h.

$60 - $100

Arts & Crafts-Style Oak Dual Branch
Table Lamp, 23 1/2"h.

Lot # 24

27 Drawing with Watercolour signed
(David) Armstrong'94, 5 1/4 x 7 1/4" ,
"Trees & Houses".

$60 - $100

24 Danish Modern Teak Four Drawer
Chest , 29 1/4 x 27 1/4 x 16 7/8".

$300 - $500

31 Pair of Bakelite Candlesticks, 6"h.
$50 - $60

Lot # 28

32 Ceramic Candle Stand Attributed to
Celia Rice-Jones, 8 3/4"h.

$50 - $60

29 

33 Pair of Agate Bookends, 5 3/4"h.
$50 - $60

Giclee on Canvas signed Arbe
(Berberyan), 18 x 13 1/2", "Music
Becomes Her" #89/150.

34 Bojesen-Style Teak Monkey, 7 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

$50 - $150

35 Stoneware Pitcher Monogrammed &
Dated JG (Jan Grove)'85, 9 1/2"h.

$200 - $300

28 Remo Saraceni "Cloud" Lamp, 1985,
25 x 31 1/2", signed.

36 Gilt Bronze Statuette signed Milo, 12
3/4"h, "Water Carrier".

$100 - $150

30 Etching signed K.M. Davis, 11 x 8
1/8", "Weea" (The Wrestler) #9/50.

37 Liberty-Style Copper Table Clock, 9
3/4"h.

$150 - $300

$50 - $100



38 

41 Collection of Hancock & Sons Corona
Ware "Cherry-Ripe" Ceramics.

$80 - $120

Stoff Nagel Danish Metamorphic
Candlestick, Design: Werner Stoff,
Each 2 5/8 x 4 x 4".

39 

42 Harley Benton SC-Custom & Electric
Guitar 201021177.

$200 - $300

Stoneware Sculpture Monogrammed
TK (Thomas Kakinuma), 6 3/4"h,
"Penguin ".

43 Double Cushion Camel Bag, 40 x 21".
$50 - $70

$100 - $150

44 Contemporary Straw Coloured
Chesterfield (water damage noted).

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

45 Two Chinese Blue Wool Mats Approx.
3'9" x 1'11" (as found).

$60 - $100

40 Dansk Designs Quistgaard Taper
Stick (3"h), E.P.Zinc.

46 Hand Knotted Kerman Carpet
Approximately 6'1" x 9'3".

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

Lot # 48
48 Teak Single Door Wardrobe with Plate

Glass Door, 77"h.
$250 - $400

47 Taxidermy Swordfish Approximately
9'L.

49 Danish Modern Teak Floor Lamp,
56"h.

$120 - $180

$300 - $500

50 Brass Mushroom Lamp, 19"h.
$80 - $100

Lot # 47

370 Taxidermy Chinook Salmon, 50"L
(pigment loss noted).

$150 - $300

Large Matryoshka Doll, 11 3/4"h.

371 Stoneware Bowl signed (Walter)
Dexter, 5 1/4 x 9" Diameter.

$100 - $150

$50 - $60

372 Pair of Royal Copenhagen Aluminia
Bowls, Design: Ingea Lisa Koefod, 4
3/8" Diameter.

$80 - $120

$50 - $80

373 Weller "Forest" Vase (11 3/4"h) &
Pot, 6 7/8"h.

$50 - $60

368 Three Copper Vases, 5 - 6 3/8"h.

374 Stoneware Jug Impressed JS
(possibly Joan & John Shaw), 9
3/4"h.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

375 Orrefors Nils Landberg Crystal Bowl
C.1958 Model 3516/2, 12 3/4"w.

$60 - $100

366 

377 Acrylic on Canvas signed C.
(Cornelis) Vogel 2001, 27 1/2 x 33",
"Elevator at Indian Head,

$60 - $100

369 Collection of Ceramic Vessels signed
Martin Homer, Tallest 8"h.

378 Limited Edition Print signed Linda
Heslop, 21 3/4 x 8 1/2", "Silent
Reflection" #739/750.

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

379 Book: "Herbert Siebner A Celebration
", Skelton/Bennett, Morriss, 1993. -

$50 - $60

Pair of 1960's Green Glazed Ceramic
Table Lamps, TH 42 1/2".

367 

383 Two West German Pottery Vases: 21
1/2"h (small rim chip) & 8"h.

$60 - $100

African Serpentine Sculpture signed
B. Mundara (Zimbabwe) C.2004, 15
7/8

381 

384 France & Son Rectangular Table,
7105297, 51"L.

$200 - $300

Vintage Dansk Staved Teak Tray
Design: Jens Quistgaard.

385 France & Son Square Table,
7119609, 31 1/2"w.

$200 - $300

$60 - $70

386 Art Deco 1930's Lamp.
$150 - $300

$80 - $140

Lot # 387
387 Herman Miller Inc. Eames Lounge

Chair, LOCAL PICK-UP ONLY!
$1,500 - $2,500

382 Arte Etrusca Ombra Della Sera
Reproduction Etruscan Figure, 23"h.

388 Majestic Atomic 1950's "Z" Table
Lamp, 28 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

$60 - $120

389 Stoneware "Altered" Vase signed
(Neil) Liske, 10 1/4"h.

$50 - $70

380 



$80 - $100

Art Glass Vase Monogrammed LS
(Lisa Samphire)'04, 3 5/8"h.

346 

349 Eastlake Elm Three Drawer Chest,
31"h.

$60 - $100

One Moorcroft Pomegranate
Candlestick, 3 1/4"h.

350 Collection of Culinox & Tagus
Copper Cookwares with Other
Knives & Pewter Goblets.

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

Lot # 351
351 Pair of Louis XVI-Style Silvered

Wood Fauteuil Chairs.
$200 - $400

$50 - $60

352 Louis XVI-Style Silvered Wood
Settee

$200 - $300

347 Archimede Seguso Polveri Glass
Atomizer, 4 1/2"w.

353 Hand Knotted Sarouk Carpet
Approximately 4' x 10'6". (#323).

$150 - $300

$60 - $80

354 Photographic Print, 11 x 14", Anish
Kapoor Cloud Gate Chicago.

$50 - $60

345 

355 Ceramic Vase signed John Pickering,
11 3/4 x 14 1/2" Diameter.

$60 - $100

348 Set of Six Susie Cooper Demitasse
Cups & Saucers. 359 Copper & Semi Precious Stone

Mounted Cigar Box signed Smaly,
Jerusalem.

$60 - $100

Ruby Glass Decanter with White
Metal Overlay, 12"h.

357 

360 Hoya Stainless Steel & Glass Ice
Bucket & Tongs.

$50 - $60

Totemic Pottery Vase signed
Indistinctly, 11 3/4"h.

361 Duncan & Miller Silver Overlay
Rocket Vase, 9"h.

$50 - $60

$150 - $300

362 Square Glass Table.
$50 - $70

$50 - $60

Lot # 363
363 Cassina LC4 Chaise Lounge, Base

signed.
$600 - $800

358 Pair of Orrefors "Nobel Prize" Martini
Glasses (4 3/4"h) & Pair of
Candlesticks, 2 1/2"h.

364 Stoneware Vase Monogrammed JR,
22"h (weight noted).

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

365 Serigraph signed Arthur Secunda, 15
5/8 x 27 1/2", "Running Figures"
#6/50.

$60 - $100

356 

$80 - $120

53 British Indian Sculpted Wool Carpet
Approximately 5'10" x 3'1".

$100 - $200

51 

54 Two Figural Clocks, 15 & 16"h (as
found/condition noted).

$50 - $60

Petite Bow-Front Mahogany Four
Drawer Chest, 29 3/8"h.

Lot # 52

55 Smart Italia Roma Lucite Table Lamp,
21 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

52 

56 Vintage Oak Nine Drawer Chest.
$150 - $300

Mixed Media Sculpture Attributed to
Jack Kidder, 50 1/4 x 23 x 14 1/2",
"Yuba River #7".

$300 - $500

$50 - $60

57 

60 Koolatron Cigar Humidor with Thermo
Electric Cooler.

$50 - $75

Collection of Costa Rican Puzzle
Boxes, 4 - 8"L.

Lot # 58

61 Four Red Wing Brush Ware Pottery
Pots, 3 1/4 - 7"h.

$50 - $60

58 

62 19th C. Pine Farmhouse Table.
$70 - $120

Silhouet-Tone Massage Table,
Adjustable, 27 1/2"h.

63 Oviform Stoneware Covered Jar
Monogrammed PJS (inner rim chip).

$60 - $100

$300 - $500

64 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 3'7" x 7'.

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

65 Conte on Paper Attributed to Stephen
May, 10 3/8 x 7 3/4", "Profile Portrait".

$50 - $60

59 Pair of Bradley & Hubbard Brass
Candlesticks with Stamped Brass
Fringed Shades.



$60 - $100

Watercolour signed P. (Phil) Albone,
15 x 11 3/8", "Study in Orange".

71 Raku Bowl signed (Sandra) Dolph, 10
3/8"w.

$50 - $60

$50 - $100

72 Herman Kaehler Denmark Vase, 7
3/8"h (8mm rim flake noted).

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

73 Malaspina Tozan Kiln Basket
Impressed R & signed Rondeau, 4
1/4" h, with Literature.

$50 - $60

68 Jan & Helga Grove Pottery Bowl, 7 3/

74 Hand Knotted Persian Runner
Approximately 9'8" x 2'9".

$150 - $200

$100 - $150

75 Royal Doulton Flambe Vase, 7 7/8"h.
$60 - $100

66 

76 Georg Jensen Design Henning Koppel
Three Piece Brass Mocha Set, 4
5/8"h.

$200 - $300

69 Copenhagen Creative Workshop
Thermometer Design: Ole Jorgensen,
6 3/8"h.

77 Copper Alloy Figure of Reclining
Ganesh, 6"L.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

78 Wood Fired Shino Vase signed
(Gordon) Hutchens, 8 7/8"h.

$60 - $100

Mixed Media Collage signed Elst &
Associates with Label, 11 1/2 x 8 1/2",
"Double Happiness"

79 Jade Slab, 13 1/2"L, 2399g.
$60 - $100

67 

70 Jade Slab, 13 3/8"L, 2867g.

Old Wooden Game: King's Court/
Queen's Court, 19 x 13 1/2" Open.

81 

84 Three Stoneware Vessels, signed and
Impressed, 2 1/8 - 11 3/8"h.

$50 - $60

Brass Square Column Table Lamp
with Remnant Chicago Label, TH 22
1/2"h.

85 Silver (tested .800) Peridot/
Amethyst/Blue Topaz & Marcasite
Bracelet, 7"L, 24g.

$80 - $120

$60 - $100

86 Black Pearl & Sterling (marked)
Pendant on Sterling (marked) Chain,
18"L, 4.5g.

$60 - $100

$60 - $90

87 10K (marked) Yellow Gold & Russian
Chrome Diopside Ring, Size 6 3/4,
4.2g.

$120 - $180

82 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 39 x
31", "Venice Canal".

88 Sterling Silver (marked) & Amethyst &
Zircon "Daisy" Ring, Size 8, 5.2g.

$60 - $100

$150 - $250

89 14K (marked) Yellow Gold & Russian
Chrome Diopside & Diamond Ring,
Size 7, 5.7g.

$250 - $350

80 

90 Sterling Silver (marked) Black Pearl &
Zircon Halo Ring, Size 9, 4.9g.

$80 - $100

83 Dundee "Fish" Tray, Shirky Lloyd-
Davies & Teal Crossman, 29 1/4"
Diagonal.

91 1964 "Kennedy Rocker"
Commemorative Pin with Note.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60
327 Stoneware Slab Bowl signed

Drahanchuk Studios, 7 1/2"w.
$50 - $60

Four Vintage Glass & Faux Pearl
Necklaces Approximately 20-60"L.

328 Sid Dickens Memory Block T-53/
Chess King, 8"h.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

329 Lalique France Scalloped Cendrier,
"Nancy" Collection C.1980, 8 1/2"w.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

330 Arabia Finland Everted Rim Bowl
Design: Hilkka-Liisa Ahola, C.1960, 5
1/2" Diameter.

$50 - $70

325 Set of Furst Furosil Germany
Stainless Steel Flatware, Eight Place
Settings.

331 Royal Copenhagen Fajance Round
Box, Design: Johanne Gerber, 2
7/8"h.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

332 Royal Copenhagen Fajance Square
Dish , Design: Johanne Gerber, 6
5/8"h.

$50 - $60

323 

333 Stoneware Decanter & Six Cups
signed (Robin) Righton'73, 7 7/8"h.

$50 - $70

326 Val St. Lambert Crystal Vase, Design
Guido Bon, 5 5/8".

334 Collection of Mineral Specimens.
$60 - $100

$50 - $100

335 Carved Wood "Fishes" Plaque, 11
3/4 x 28 1/2 x 3 1/2".

$100 - $200

Jade Slab, 11 1/2"L, 1499g.

324 

$50 - $60

336 

339 Opera Length Cultured Freshwater
Pearl Necklace, 6-8mm, 34"L.

$60 - $120

Carved Mahogany Settee, C.1900,
54"w.

Lot # 337

340 Skookum (Robert Held) Art Glass
Lamp Base, 2 3/4"h.

$50 - $60

337 

341 Sterling Silver (marked) Garnet
Sweetheart Pendant on Chain, 17"L,
7.7g.

$60 - $100

Hand Knotted Lori Carpet
Approximately 5' x 9'2". (#185).

342 Pair of Moorcroft Candlesticks, 3
1/2"h.

$60 - $80

$200 - $400

343 Genoa Austrian Crystal Ladies
Wristwatch.

$50 - $100

$80 - $120

344 Sterling Silver (marked) Gorham
Sweetheart Pendant on Italian Chain,
17"L, 21.5g.

$60 - $100

338 Three Glass Paper Weights signed
Phillips'93, 3 1/4 - 3 5/8" Diam.



$100 - $150

$200 - $400

303 Contemporary Gilt Metal Candlestick
Style Table Lamp, 32"h.

$50 - $60

Lot # 300

304 Vintage Hamilton Cosco 1950 Model
15F Steno Chair (seat noted).

$50 - $100

301 

305 Stoneware Candle Holder with
Impressed Aguilar Studios Mark, 5"h.

$50 - $60

Four Pieces Studio Pottery Porcelain
: 2 Vases/Bowl & Dish, Tallest 7 1/4
".

306 Vintage Crackle Glass Vase, 6 1/2"h.
$50 - $60

$50 - $60

307 Crown Ducal "Manchu" Jug Design:
Charlotte Rhead, 4 3/4"h.

$50 - $60

300 Kai Kristiansen Model 31 Chair, 29
1/2"h.

308 Mechanical Head Lunar Suede 1983.
$60 - $100

302 Stoneware Sculpture Monogrammed
TK (Thomas Kakinuma), 6"h, "Bird
with Yellow Beak".

$50 - $60

Speckled Stoneware Vase signed
(Walter) Dexter, 7 1/2"h.

314 Four Piece Porcelain Monogrammed
SH (Sue Hara/Hopper), 1 - 3 3/4"h.

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

315 Cherrywood Corner Cabinet, 84"h.
$50 - $70

$60 - $100

316 Hong Kong Brass Cloud Design
Vase, 17 1/4"h.

$50 - $60

311 Green Glazed Stoneware Planter
Monogrammed TK (Thomas
Kakinuma), 5 1/2"h.

317 Painted Chair signed (Susan)
McGillivray, 35 3/8"h.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

318 Iron Bound Oak Barrel Chair, 34"h.
$60 - $100

309 

319 Queen's Guard Toy Souvenir in
Original Box, 7 1/2" & Horse
Medallions.

$50 - $100

312 Blown Glass Vase signed Lisa
(Samphire) 1987, 4 1/2"h.

320 Pair of Ebony Whist Counters, NO
EXPORT, 6 3/4"w.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

321 Collection of Mineral Specimens,
Amethyst/Agate/Malachite/etc.

$100 - $200

Two Coral & Shell Specimens, 11 1/2
& 13 1/4"L, NO EXPORT.

322 Murano Glass Dish, 10 1/4"w.
$50 - $60

310 

313 Roseville Freesia Covered Jar, 10
1/4"h (tiny flake lid inner rim).

Three Pieces of Moorcroft: Pair of
Candlesticks (3 3/8"h) with Boxes &
Vase, 2 7/8"h.

93 

96 Sterling (marked 925) Silver Rough
Cut Ruby & White Topaz Cocktail Ring
Size 8, 7.0g.

$60 - $100

Pair of Sterling Silver (marked 925
STS) & Amethyst Floral Droplet
Earrings, 6.3g.

97 White Coin Pearl Black Peacock &
Quartz Necklace (39 1/2"L) & Three
Bracelets.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

98 Italian Pottery Dish, 6 1/4" Diam.
(restored).

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

99 Collection of W.H.Goss Crested
Wares 5/8 - 4 5/8"h.

$50 - $60

94 Sterling (marked 925) Swiss Blue
Topaz Ring, Size 7, 6.7g.

100 Black Chinoiserie Waste Paper
Basket & Magazine Rack, 15"h.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

101 Stone with Engraved Design.
$50 - $60

92 

102 Commemorative Copper Pitcher with
"Umbo Fraternity" Inscription, 13
1/4".

$50 - $70

95 Pair of Sterling (marked 925)
Amethyst Chandelier Earrings, 2 3/4"
h, 11.8g.

103 Cala Brushed Nickel Vanity Lamp in
Box.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100
108 1981 Canada Dry Royal Wedding

Commemorative Ginger Ale.
$50 - $60

Stoneware Vase signed John Rossi,
12"h.

109 Brushware Planter (12 3/4"h) with
Pedestal & Saucer.

$50 - $60

$50 - $70

110 Collection of Soda Bottles & Western
Canadian Bottle Reference.

$50 - $60

$200 - $300

111 Viski Brass Pitcher, 11 1/2"h.
$50 - $60

106 Dyrlund Teak Table Lamp C.1970's,
13 3/4"h.

112 Lundtofte Denmark Stainless Steel
Pitcher, 10 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

$200 - $300

113 Mappin & Webb Embassy Plate Tea
& Coffee Service Design: Eric
Clements , 7 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

104 

114 White Metal Freshwater Pearl &
Austrian Crystal Necklace (20"L) &
925 Pearl Earrings.

$60 - $100

107 Ten Classic Surfing Books &
Magazines.

115 "United" Gold-Finish Horse Clock,
17"w.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

116 Collection of Wood Carvings/Stone
Vase/Bones/Inuit Walrus.

$50 - $60

Collection of Grove Cups Goblets &
Bowl, Cups Monogrammed JG &
Bowl signed Grove.

105 



Collection of Scandinavian Teak/
Stainless/Ceramic Table Wares:
Figgio Flint/Rosh/Digsmed.

118 

121 19th C. 4 Drawer Washstand with
Marble Top & Mirror.

$100 - $150

Oil on Canvas Board signed J.
Patton 66', 20 x 24", "Reflective Lake
Vista" (scuff noted).

122 Portrait signed D. Murran, 18 1/2 x
12 5/8", "Portrait of Victoria" 1985

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

123 Limited Edition Print signed Bev
Doolittle #2777/48000, 15 5/8 x 15
5/8", "Eagle Heart".

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

124 Three Robinson Ransbottom Pottery
Jardinieres, 8 1/4"h.

$80 - $100

119 Acrylic on Canvas signed Miriam
(Nelken), 24 x 30", "Pomegranates &
Kiwi", 2016.

125 Cave & Company Vancouver
Mahogany Cased Scientific Scales,
18 1/2".

$120 - $180

$50 - $150

126 Three Robinson Ransbottom Pottery
Jardinieres, 9 3/4"h.

$100 - $150

117 

127 Collection of Various Susie Cooper
Design Dishes.

$60 - $100

120 Collection of "Midsummer Glass
Makers" Stemware Including Other
Glasses.

128 Collection of Fiestaware Pottery.
$100 - $200

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

129 

132 Three Secessionist-Style Dishes,
Two Pewter/One Plated, 6 1/4 - 13
7/8"L.

$50 - $60

Set of Susie Cooper Crown Works
Burslem "Wedding Band Red" Dinner
Ware.

130 

133 19th C. Ebonized Sheet Music
Cabinet with Etched Glass Front.

$60 - $100

Celestron Explorascope in Original
Box.

134 Colour Print signed E. (Ernest)
Marza, 17 1/2 x 17 1/8", "British
Columbia Organic Winery Co

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

135 Watercolour & Oil on Canvas signed
Jack Wilner'67, Larger 15 x 19",
"Landscapes".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 136
136 Hand Knotted Indian Carpet

Approximately 10' x 13'8".
$700 - $1,100

131 Pair of Vintage Wooden Skis, 82 1/2"
L., Acquired Whistler 1991.

284 

287 Acrylic on Canvas signed Miriam
(Nelken), 30 x 40", "Autumn Tree at
the Ridge", 2020.

$50 - $150

Harley Benton Electric Guitar (21)
75753BB100457 with Hard Case.

Lot # 285

288 Monoprint signed Indistinctly, 20 x 15
7/8", "Un Safari de Couleurs
Impalpables" #1/1.

$50 - $100

285 

289 Series A Electric Guitar E322KT/RAI
with Hard Case.

$100 - $200

Bare Bonz Electric Guitar, No Serial
Designation, with Hard Case.

290 1960's Baroque-Style Table Lamp,
TH 36".

$50 - $100

$500 - $1,000

291 Seagull Entourage Autumn Burst
Acoustic Guitar 046478002435 with
Hard Case.

$200 - $300

$200 - $300

292 Airline Twin Tone Electric Guitar "The
Duke" 2006044 with Hard Case.

$250 - $400

286 Yamaha FG-TA Trans Acoustic
Guitar with Hard Case.

293 Two Canadian Modern Footstools,
13 1/2 x 21 x 21".

$80 - $140

$200 - $300

$80 - $140

296 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 4' x 6'2" (edges
noted).

$100 - $200

294 

297 Brass Table Lamp, TH 26 1/2".
$50 - $60

Canadian Modern Teak Low Table,
14 3/4 x 31 1/2 x 31 1/2".

Lot # 295

298 Collection of Ceramics: Bowl signed
Michael Victoria BC'70/Raku Teapot
(unsigned).

$50 - $60

295 

299 C.1900's Mahogany Pedestal Table,
28"h.

$50 - $100

Fender Stratocaster Electric Guitar
M20218423 with Hard Case.

$300 - $500



$200 - $400

272 

275 Contemporary Grey & Black Lacquer
Boudoir Seat, 25"h.

$50 - $60

Russian Oil on Board, 13 x 18 1/4",
"Woman Walking Up A Hill".

273 

276 Hand Knotted Bokhara Carpet
Approximately 4'1" x 4'10".

$150 - $300

Etching signed F.Faminou 1977, 12
1/2 x 9 1/4", "Buggir Woogie".

277 Oil on Board signed Giani, 26 x 33
1/2", "Forms Emerging".

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

278 Poole Pottery Vase Marked EX/YHP
(9 5/8") with Carter Stabler Adams
Chamber Stick, 3 3/4"h.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

279 Bristol Blue Glass Lustre, 12 1/2"h
(one only).

$50 - $60

Lot # 274

280 David NewSmall & Margot
Thompson Blown Glass
Collaboration Vase, 1981 , 9 1/8"h.

$60 - $100

274 Three Piece Eliel Saarinen Bedroom
Suite (as found/condition noted).

Lot # 282
282 19th C. Scottish Sideboard with

Carved Features, 68"h.
$400 - $600

$50 - $60

Lot # 283
283 Hand Knotted Wool & Silk Carpet

Approximately 8'4" x 10'3".
$800 - $1,200

281 Stoneware Vase signed with
Impressed Mark of Robin Bush, 12
1/8"h.

$50 - $60

Harley Benton Pro Series Electric
Guitar (21) 75753BAL00083.

142 Flora Garda "Liane" Vase, 7 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

$200 - $400

143 Moorcroft Pansy Vase, 6 1/8"h.
$60 - $100

$150 - $300

144 Pottery Vase signed Joska
Denmark'31 , 5 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

139 Hand Knotted Persian Mat
Approximately 3'2" x 2'2".

145 B.C. Studio Pottery Vase signed R.
(Ronald) Freicht, 7 1/8"h.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

146 Weller "Flemish" Handled Bowl, 5 3/4
x 8 1/2"w.

$50 - $60

137 

147 Marcela Vosmikova Crystalex Glass
Vase, 4 1/4"h.

$50 - $60

140 Stoneware Vase signed (Bob)
Kingsmill, 6 5/8"h.

148 Iridescent Freshwater Pearl & Pave
Sphere Necklace (46"L) & Two Pair
Similar Earrings 9incl. po

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

149 Collection of Mid Century Table
Wares & Curios.

$60 - $100

Queen Size Pellicano Italy Brass
Bed, 60"w (signed by artisan).

150 Croton Ladies Fancy Dinner Watch
with Original Box, Serial# CN207342.

$80 - $120

138 

141 Aida Schoonhoven Holland
Candlestick , 12 1/4"h.

155 12.6ct Certified Tanzanite Gemstone
(appraisal $11,025) (cracked). -

$100 - $200

Carved Stone Pipe, 6"L.

156 46.3ct Certified Bi-Colour Ovak Cut
Ametrine Gemstone (appraisal
$13,890 ).

$150 - $200

$50 - $60

157 9.96ct Certified Pink Kunzite
Gemstone (appraisal $5,205).

$50 - $100

$50 - $70

158 3.25ct Certified Mahenge Garnet
Gemstone (appraisal $6,500).

$80 - $120

153 15.25ct Certified Emerald Gemstone
(appraisal $19,065).

159 5.8ct Certified Untreated Star Ruby
Gemstone (appraisal $11,600).

$100 - $150

$200 - $250

160 11.13ct Certified Peridot Gemstone
Parcel (appraisal $8,015).

$80 - $100

151 

161 7.45ct Certified Blue Sapphire
Gemstone (appraisal $8,940).

$80 - $120

154 16.08ct Certified Hiddenite
Gemstone (appraisal $6,710).

162 5.09ct Certified Pink Spinel
Gemstone Parcel (appraisal
$15,270).

$150 - $200

$60 - $100

163 8.48ct Kashmir Blue Sapphire
Gemstone Parcel (appraisal
$12,720). -

$120 - $150

Montana Mammoth Tusk Cougar
Pendant & Wolf Watch Strap with
Faux Pearl Tieback.

152 



Triple Strand Cultured Pearl
Necklace (16"L) with 14K Clasp, 3
Bracelets & 14K Pearl Earr

165 

168 Sterling (marked 925) Silver
Amethyst & White Topaz Ring, Size
8, 5.2g.

$60 - $100

Austrian Crystal & Freshwater Pearl
Necklace (45"L) & Three Caged
Pearl Bracelets.

169 Sterling (marked 925) Silver Tahitian
Pearl & White Topaz Ring, Size 9,
6.7g.

$60 - $100

$80 - $100

170 Sterling (925) Silver & Rhodolite
Garnet Eternity Band, Size 8, 2.7g.

$60 - $100

$60 - $120

171 Sterling (marked 925) Rhodolite/
Garnet/Topaz Butterfly Ring, Size 6
1/2, 7.1g.

$60 - $100

166 Stuhrling Wristwatch with Original
Box & Certificate of Authenticity.

172 Sterling (marked 925) White Topaz &
Pearl Ring, Size 9 1/4, 8.5g.

$60 - $100

$100 - $150

173 Orient & Flume Paperweight, Vortex
Iridescent, Ed Seria Design, 4 1/8"h

$50 - $60

164 

174 Two Indonesian Mother of Pearl &
Pearl Beaded Bracelets, 2 5/8"w with
Pouches.

$60 - $70

167 Sterling Silver (marked 925) Mazola
Sapphire & Zircon Necklace, 17"L

175 Lacquered Jewelry Box & Jewelry.
$60 - $80

$60 - $100 180 Three Midsummer Glass Makers
Bowls & Milk Jug, Largest 15 5/8"
Diam.

$60 - $100

Four Antique Schoolhouse
Photographs , Three signed
McDonald & Baxter Nanaimo, 5 x 7".

181 Maurice Chalvignac Floor Lamp with
Later Shade on Correct Frame, 64
1/2 "h.

$200 - $300

$50 - $60

182 Roseville Donatello Planter, 3 3/8 x 7
5/8" Diameter.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

183 Newport Pottery Co. Claria Cliff
Design Platter, 16 5/8"w.

$60 - $100

178 Yashica 8E111 Movie Camera with
Soft Yashica Pouch & Manual.

184 Stoneware Low Bowl signed Jeanne
Sheppard, 10 1/4" Diameter.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

185 Nordic Furniture Markdale, Ontario
End Table, 30 1/2"L.

$100 - $150

176 

186 Nordic Furniture Markdale Ontario
Lamp Table, 30 1/2"w.

$100 - $150

179 Pair of Rembrandt Table Lamps, 26
1/2"h.

187 Chinese Sculpted Scarlet Wool
Carpet, 10'9" x 8'.

$150 - $300

$60 - $70

188 Amber Glass Tear Drop Vase,
Polished Pontis, 16 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

Two Chinese "Single Bar Exercise"
Toys in Original Boxes, 8"h.

177 

Stoneware Ashtray with Impressed
Mark of Ian Steele, 7 7/8" Diameter.

249 

252 Colour Print signed Robert Amos, 12
1/2 x 29 1/2", "Dragon Boat Festival
2002".

$60 - $100

Murano Glass Vase & Dish, Dish
signed Cimarosto, 9 1/2"h & 10 3/8"
Diameter.

253 Wedgwood Keith Murray Vase (9
1/4"h) (foot rim noted).

$60 - $100

$60 - $120

254 Late 19th C. Walnut Dresser with
Plate Glass Mirror, 70"h.

$100 - $150

$50 - $60

255 Oil on Canvas signed (Renzo) Nissim
1991, 19 1/2 x 27 1/2".

$80 - $120

250 Boxed Compass/2 Ships Lights & 2
Dolls.

256 Dyptych Etching signed (Heather)
Cragg 1972, Each 8 x 6", "Feline
Forms".

$70 - $100

$50 - $80

257 Peened Copper Tray, 16"w, 1125g.
$50 - $60

248 

258 Contemporary Black Painted Dry
Sink, 38"h.

$60 - $100

251 Enormous Collection of Spiney Sea
Shells Acquired Baja 1970's, NO
EXPORT.

259 Etching signed S. (Sigmund) Abeles,
12 5/8 x 12 1/4", "VW Hubcap"
#19/50 , 1961.

$50 - $150

$200 - $250

Collection of Vintage Embroidery
American Bowling Patches, 19 1/2 x
25 1/2".

261 

264 Stoneware Dish with Impressed Mark
of Wayne Ngan, 9"w (chipped) with
Another Dish.

$60 - $120

Stoneware Vase signed & Impressed
(Gordon) Reisig.

265 Set of Susie Cooper Crown Works
Burslem "Wedding Ring" Dinner
Wares.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

266 Colour Print signed Avriohana, 12 1/8
x 12 1/8", "Jonah & The Whale ".

$50 - $100

$50 - $60

267 Etching signed Darlene Churcher/77,
10 x 12 1/2", "Job 12:7".

$50 - $60

262 Art Glass Vase Monogrammed
Indistinctly '79, 11 5/8".

268 Collection of Wilkinson Ltd. Clarice
Cliff Design Dinner Ware.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

269 Pair of Rans Bottom Pottery
Jardinieres, 13 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

260 

270 Collection of Figgio Flint Dishes/
Copper Wares/Stoneware Item/Glass
Vase/Revere Ware Pan, 18 3

$50 - $60

263 Keshi Pearl Necklace (16"L) &
Earrings with 925 Clasps.

271 Lacquer Panel signed Jubach, 23 5/8
x 23 5/8", "Gold Over Scarlet".

$60 - $100

$60 - $70



Lot # 239

Lot # 240
240 Dansk Jens Quistgaard Design Rare

Woods Japanese Ice Bucket, 17
1/2"h.

$300 - $400

239 Enya Music NEXG Electric Guitar
with NEXG Nylon Case.

241 Appalachian Dulcimer with
Homemade Case.

$60 - $100

$250 - $500

$200 - $400

242 Harley Benton Deluxe Series Electric
Guitar (21) 75753BDH00665 with
Nylon Case.

244 Vintage Licorera DeCuja Rum Bottle
Containing Liquid, 11 1/2".

$50 - $60

$400 - $600

245 Maori Carved Wood Figure (11 1/2"h)
& African Fertility Paddle.

$50 - $60

Lot # 242

246 19th C. Military Plume in Tin
Cylinder, 7".

$50 - $60

Lot # 243

247 Orrefors Crystal Decanter, Model
2996, 10 1/2"h.

$50 - $70

243 Herman Miller Aeron Chair.

189 

192 Georgian Mahogany Pedestal Table,
51 1/4" Diameter.

$50 - $60

Freeform Ceramic Sculpture
Acquired Victoria, 13 x 16 1/2 x 5
1/2".

190 

193 Zimbabwe Abstract Stone Sculpture,
12 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

Salt Glazed Stoneware Rumtopf Jar.

194 Two Simone Giovanni Cenedese
Vetro Artistico Murano Glass Wares,
13 1/2 x 7 1/2"w.

$150 - $200

$50 - $60

Lot # 195
195 Roche Bobois Coffee Table

Approximately 41 x 35 x 9"h.
$300 - $500

$100 - $200

Lot # 196
196 Pair of Natuzzi Editions Reclining

Armchairs.
$1,000 - $1,500

191 Wedgwood Sterling Oven-To-Table
Dinner Set, Eight Place Settings w/
Butter Dish & Salts.

197 Samick Greg Bennett Design Five
String Banjo & Accessories.

$250 - $350

$150 - $300

$100 - $200

Blue Gingham Love Seat &
Wingback Armchair, Country Manor
Maiden NC.

203 Limited Edition Print signed (Harry)
Heine, 20 x 27 1/2", "Inner Harbour
Victoria" #1/90.

$100 - $200

$200 - $300

204 Martha Sturdy Vase & Mirror, 14 1/8
& 24 3/4"h.

$80 - $120

$100 - $200

205 German Salt Glazed Jug with English
Pewter Cap, 10"h.

$50 - $60

200 Handblown Glass Lamp Stand
Design: Dillon Clarke.

206 Ebonized Wood Corner Cabinet with
Blind Fretwork Raised on Legs, 51"h.

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

207 Susie Cooper Crown Works Burslem
"Elegance" Coffee Service, 7 1/4"h.

$60 - $100

198 

208 Art Glass Bowl, Unsigned, 4 3/4 x 12
1/4" Diameter.

$60 - $100

201 Handblown Glass Lamp Stand
Design: Dillon Clarke.

209 Victorian Mahogany Oval Tripod
Based Table.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

210 RCAF Uniform & Long Coat.
$50 - $60

Velvet Embroidery Tapestry Panel,
Approximately 94 x 80".

211 Snyder Armchair & Ottoman.
$150 - $300

199 

202 Oak Windsor Settee signed
Muehlman 306, 49 1/2"w.



216 Fine Stone Vase/Jar Impressed
Chosin Pottery Canada (Robin
Hopper).

$50 - $70

Yamaha FD01 Classical Guitar, 40
3/4"L.

217 Collection of Fiesta Ware Dishes,
20th C.

$200 - $300

$80 - $120

218 Hubbardton Forge Vermont Wrought
Metal Dual Branch Lamp, 22"h.

$80 - $120

$100 - $200

219 Two Poole Party Dishes: Delphis/
Wendy Smith & Floral/Truda Carter,
7"L & 8" Diameter.

$50 - $60

214 Stoneware Bowl signed (Bob)
Kingsmill, 10 1/4" Diameter.

220 English Elm Dining Table Royal
College of Arts Prize 1970.

$80 - $120

$50 - $60

221 Acrylic on Canvas signed Miriam
(Nelken), 36 1/2 x 24", "Blue Window
Mystery", 1995.

$50 - $150

212 

222 Modern Designed Overhead Light
Fixture. 28".

$50 - $70

215 Japanese Dimpled Ceramic Vase,
Gloss & Gold Finish, 8 3/8"h.

223 English Black Leather Loveseat.
$100 - $200

$50 - $60

224 Lag Tramontane Model T80D
Acoustic Guitar 1611LT11250 with
Nylon Case.

$200 - $400

Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 4' x 7'8" (ends noted)

213 

Mixed Media by Rene Roy
(Deerheart), 10 7/8 x 20 7/8",
"Healants for the Three Ills".

$50 - $100

225 

228 Giannini Guitars Acoustic Guitar No.
901/A No.1863 3/69.

$100 - $200

Stoneware Table Lamp with Molded
Dragonfly Design, Pottery Section 16
7/8"h.

226 

229 Ovation Molded Body 8 String
Acoustic Electric Guitar with Hard
Case.

$250 - $350

Oil on Canvas signed *****, 34 x 34" ,
Cabin & Starry Sky".

230 Art Protis 1966 Tapestry, "Jesus de
Prague" signed Kveta Hamiskova, 42
x 30".

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

Lot # 231
231 Yuguitar Custom Acoustic Guitar with

Yuguitar Nylon Case.
$300 - $500

$50 - $100

227 

233 Three Brutalist Metalwork Panels
signed Lutz H. (Haufschild).

$200 - $400

$200 - $300

Lot # 234
234 Yamaha SA500 Electric Guitar

QLP1162 S with Hard Case.
$200 - $400

232 

235 Seagull Coastline Cedar 12SF
Acoustic Guitar 029358900322 with
Hard Case.

$200 - $300

Epiphone Hummingbird Pro/FC
Acoustic Guitar 16052301751 with
Hard Case.

Lot # 233

Lot # 236

237 Dansk Jens Quistgaard Design Rare
Woods Tea/Tobacco Caddy, 5 3/4"h.

$150 - $200

236 Dansk Jens Quistgaard Design Rare
Woods Slatted Tray, 25"w.

Lot # 238
238 Bare Bonz Electric Guitar 0025 with

Nylon Case.
$500 - $1,000

$600 - $900


